SPONSORED BY: Consent
PROPOSED BY: Executive
INTRODUCTION DATE:_06/29/04

ORDINANCE NO. 2004-040
AMENDMENT NO. 9 OF THE 2004 BUDGET

WHEREAS, the 2004 budget was adopted November 5, 2003; and,

- WHEREAS, changing circumstances require modifications to the approved 2004 budget;
and,

WHEREAS, the modifications to the budget have been assembled here for deliberation by
the Whatcom County Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Whatcom County Council that the 2004
Whatcom County Budget Ordinance #2003-056 is hereby amended by adding the following
additional amounts to the budgets included therein:

Expenditures Revenues Net Effect

General Fund

Superior Court 19,915 0 19,915
Convention Center Fund 5,000 0 5,000
Public Utilities (Rural Sales Tax) Fund 1,310,000 0 1,310,000
Total Add'l Supplemental 1334915 Q 1,334,915

\‘l““"”“
A@O Q;to 'lf th day of July , 2004.

0000.

'9
. o o o
) . a -
-
-

WHATCOM COUNTY COUNCIL
COMC TY, WASHINGTON

—"/

Dan McShane, Chair of the Council

APPRO(?‘E[)‘"""“‘C‘)"E (<Y Approved ( ) Denied
) |
(p Mk\rﬁ wd S Wl ~—

Peté Kremen, County Executive

Civil Deputy secutor
R@ Date: /~/S "6’;’/

T:\BUDGET\SUPPLS\2004 SUPPL\Supplemental #9.doc



